

Office of the City Clerk P.O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, NM 87103 Phone (505) 924-3650 Fax (505) 924-3660 www.cabq.gov/clerk

## **Contact Sheet**

The City Clerk shall post the below information on the City Clerk's website for public accessibility to information about the committee:

Candidate/Committee Name: Campaign Address: Campaign Telephone: Alternate Telephone: \_\_\_\_\_ Campaign Website: Campaign Email Address: Campaign Facebook: \_\_\_\_\_ Campaign Twitter: Other Social Media: The information listed below is for official communications between the Office of the City Clerk and the Campaign. Please be advised that although this information is not posted on the City Clerk's website, it remains public information and is provided upon request: Candidate/Committee Treasurer: Treasurer Telephone: Treasurer Email Address: Candidate/Committee Alternate Contact: Alternate Contact Telephone: \_\_\_\_\_ Alternate Contact Email Address: I, \_\_\_\_\_, hereby elect to receive correspondence from the City Clerk's Office via email.

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby swear or affirm, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico, that all the information on the uploaded form and on any attachments is true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

<sup>\*</sup>Candidates may elect to receive official notices from the Office of the City Clerk through either email or US mail. The Clerk will send all correspondence to the address provided and it is the sole responsibility of the candidate to assure that the post box or email account is checked regularly.



Date